

Main South Road
Site Investigations

May 2023

Site Investigations – Overtaking lanes between Myponga to Cape Jervis

The Fleurieu Connections Alliance, on behalf of the Department for Infrastructure and Transport, is conducting a planning study to investigate potential options for the construction of three overtaking lanes between Myponga and Cape Jervis.

To assist with this planning, site investigations are being undertaken to better understand the existing conditions.

These investigations will take place along Main South Road, between Myponga and Cape Jervis, from **Thursday 11, May 2023 until Thursday, 24 August 2023** weather permitting. Hours of work are Monday to Friday, between 9am and 4pm.

Investigations include:

- location of underground services;
- geotechnical and environmental investigations;
- flora and Fauna assessments along the road corridor; and
- Aboriginal and cultural heritage assessments.

Road users are advised to take extra care when workers are on site and observe speed and lane restrictions and signage when travelling through the area. Signage will be in place.

The investigation sites do not necessarily correspond to areas which will be impacted by the project in the design. The locations have been carefully chosen to minimise impacts to the community and for the best overall understanding of local conditions.

If you have any questions, would like to speak to a member of the project team or for further information please call 1300 896 826 or email: info@fcalliance.com.au

Kind regards

Community Engagement and Stakeholder Team





























